Name of the Borrower, Guarantors 

& Mortgagors 

1.  BINU NARAYANAN 

2.  GEO GEORGE 

Loan Amount Rs.69,89,217/- 

Loan Ac N o. & Product 

50200007360119(KGC-CASH CREDIT), 5753955(KGC TL), 

8780358 ( KGC TL) 

Outstanding as per Sec 13(2) Notice 

dated 24.05.2022 

Rs.91,72,743 /-(Rupees Ninety-One Lakhs Seventy-Two Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Forty-Three Only) 

Debt Due with Interest and Cost As 

on 07.01.2026 

Rs 1,36,27,868.21(Rupees One Crore Thirty Six lakh Twenty Seven 

Thousand Eight hundred and Sixty Eight and Twenty One paisa) 

Reserve Price 
Rs. 14,89,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs and Eighty-Nine Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 
Rs. 1,48,900/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

Bid Increase Amount Rs.1,00,000/- 

Date and Time of Inspection Prior appointment to be taken from Authorized Officer 

Last Receipt of Bid 19-02-2026 Bidding Closed at 3.00 PM 

Date and Time of Auction 20-02-2026 From 1.00 PM to 2.00 PM